

## **Declaration of conformity**

The manufacturer Westermo Teleindustri AB

SE-640 40 Stora Sundby, Sweden

Herewith declares that the product(s)

Type of product	Model	Art no
WLAN onboard access point	RT-370	3623-0770

is in conformity with the following EC directive(s).

No	Short name	
2014/53/EU	Radio Equipment Directive (RED)	
2011/65/EU	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS)	

References of standards applied for this EC declaration of conformity.

No	Title	Issue
EN 301 489-1	1 Electromagnetic compatibility standard for radio equipment and	
	services – Part 1: Common technical requirements	V2.2.0
EN 301 489-17	Electromagnetic compatibility standard for radio equipment – Part 17:	
	Specific conditions broadband data transmission systems	V3.2.0
EN 50121-3-2	Railway applications - Electromagnetic compatibility Part 3-2: Rolling	2016
	stock - Apparatus	
EN 50121-4		
	Emission and immunity of the signaling and telecommunications	
	apparatus	
EN 300 328	Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in	2016-11
	the 2,4 GHz ISM band and using wide band modulation techniques	V2.1.1
EN 301 893	N 301 893 Broadband Radio Access Networks (BRAN); 5 GHz high performance	
	RLAN	V2.1.1
EN 60950-1	IT Equipment safety – general requirements	2006
		+A11:2009
		+A1:2010
		+A12:2011
		+A2:2013
EN 50581	Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and	2012
	electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous	
	substances	

The declaration is based on software version 6.6.0.

Signature

Pierre Öberg Technical Manager 25<sup>th</sup> October 2018

Postadress/Postal address S-640 40 Stora Sundby Sweden Tel. 016-428000 Int+46 16428000 Telefax 016-428001 Int+46 16428001 Postgiro 52 72 79-4

Bankgiro 5671-5550 Org.nr/ Corp. identity number 556361-2604

Registered office Eskilstuna